503703056 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME IN COVERSHEET; AND PAGE 1 OF TEXT APPROX LINE 29 previously recorded on Reel 037744 Frame 0541. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SUZANNE A. LEONARD DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO SUZANNE A. LEONARD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/A DTD 02/10/2011.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE A. LEONARD	02/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S A LEONARD REV LIV TRUST DTD 02102011, WENDY DYER	
Street Address:	22 CHESTERTON LANE	
City:	CHESTERFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6168438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)786-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6365279962

Email: ccmlaw@socket.net

Correspondent Name: CHARLES C. MCCLOSKEY

Address Line 1: 13321 N. OUTER 40 RD. STE. 100
Address Line 4: CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	947
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. MCCLOSKEY
SIGNATURE:	/salrlt02102011wdttee by ccm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=DN947 coversheet 021616#page1.tif source=DN947 coversheet 021616#page2.tif

source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized 022016#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037879 FRAME: 0236

503703056

source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized 022016#page2.tif source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized 022016#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037879 FRAME: 0237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE A. LEONARD	02/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. A. LEONARD REV. LIV. TRUST DTD 02102011, W. DYER TTEE
Street Address:	22 CHESTERTON LANE
City:	CHESTERFIELD
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6168438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)786-1201 Phone: 6365279962 Email: ccmlaw@socket.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES C. MCCLOSKEY Address Line 1: 13321 N. OUTER 40 RD. STE. 100 Address Line 4: CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	947
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. MCCLOSKEY
Signature:	/salrlt02102011wdttee by ccm/

PATENT

Date: 02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized#page1.tif source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized#page2.tif source=DN947 assignment SAL to trust signed notarized#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3741139 **Receipt Date**: 02/16/2016

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Suzanne A. Leonard is identified as a joint inventor and joint owner of patent rights upon the invention Method of Creating Vivid Paintings Using Clear Canvas with the United States Patent Number of 6,168,438 with an issue date of January 2, 2001 and Suzanne A. Leonard executed a trust instrument dated February 10, 2011 establishing the Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust, a Missouri trust;

WHEREAS, Wendy Dyer is trustee of the Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011, having a mailing address of 22 Chesterton Lane, Chesterfield, MO 63017 and the trustee has the duty to collect the property, in whatever form, of the grantor;

WHEREAS, the Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 is desirous of acquiring all of said right, title and interest in and to said patent rights, as currently held by Suzanne A. Leonard under the terms and conditions of this assignment;

THEREFORE, in consideration for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), paid by Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Suzanne A. Leonard does hereby assign to Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 all of her right, title and interest in and to the Method of Creating Vivid Paintings Using Clear Canvas patent and said U.S. Patent Number of 6,168,438, the same to be held and enjoyed by Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 to the full end of the term for which said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Suzanne A. Leonard if this assignment and sale had not been made; this assignment of said patent rights includes the transfer and assignment of said patent, so that Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 obtains her rights to the statutory patent, and any other rights that are incident thereto, pertaining to the patent being assigned herein; and,

3

included in this assignment of this patent is the right of Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 to initiate and prosecute any suit for patent infringement, that may have occurred prior to the date of execution of this assignment, and to recover and retain any damages sustained as a result of any said infringements, and Suzanne A. Leonard does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to transfer the said Patent Registration to the said Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011 its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent, for the sole use and behoof of said Suzanne A. Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011, for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the term for which said Patent Registration may be granted, and the trustee of Suzanne A. Leonard agrees to execute such further assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement and its recording thereof with the United States Patent & Patent Office.

The assignment of this patent was EXECUTED and delivered this 🥂 day of February 2016.

Suzanne A. Leonard

Title

Name: Wendy DVer

Suzanne A. Leonard R.L.T.

u/a dtd 02/10/2011

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF St. LOLL'S
On this A day of FON UON 2016, before me, a
Notary Public, personally appeared Wendy Dyek who being by me first duly
sworn on her oath, states that she has the title of trustee of the Suzanne A.
Leonard Revocable Living Trust u/a dtd 02/10/2011, and that the seal affixed to
the within Assignment is the seal of said trust, and the within Assignment was
signed and sealed on behalf of said trust by authority of its instrument, and said
Wendy Dyer with the title of trustee acknowledged the within document to be the
free act and deed of said trust, and that she executed the same for the purpose
therein stated, and that the facts contained in the foregoing Assignment are tru
and conect according to her best information, knowledge, and belief.
[SEACT / Notary Public Notary Public
Notary Public
The Manual And I was to the Comment
My Commission Expires: 8/19/098